
Newberry (5-13, 4-9 SAC) -vs- Tusculum (9-10, 7-6 SAC)
02/03/24 at Greeneville, Tenn.

 
 

 
 
Newberry 62

Tusculum 73

Date: 02/03/24
Time: 4:12 AM
Attendance: 431
Site: Greeneville, Tenn.
Referees: Troy Baker (R), Stedman Whisnant (U), Carter Pounders
(U)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Newberry 28 34 62
Tusculum 33 40 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Lovorn,James * 33 3-8 2-6 4-4 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 12
05 Cusaac,Booker * 14 4-9 0-0 4-5 6-1 7 2 2 2 0 0 12
02 Byrd,Caleb * 30 3-9 2-5 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 11
01 Joseph,Malik * 31 2-9 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 2 4
15 Johnson,Jalen * 28 0-7 0-6 0-2 4-3 7 0 2 0 0 1 0
11 Downs,Drake 22 5-10 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 3 2 1 1 0 12
12 Sheppard,Devario 18 3-7 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
00 Taylor,Bobby 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 2
30 Hawkins,Shane 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Thompson,AJ 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 4-25 16-22 18-19 37 13 9 7 1 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62% 1-9   11.11% 9-12   75.00%
Second Half 12-36   33.33% 3-16   18.75% 7-10   70.00%
Total 21-62   33.9% 4-25   16.0% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Morris, Josiah * 22 5-11 4-8 1-2 0-4 4 4 1 0 2 0 15
12 Jordan, Connor * 32 5-7 2-3 2-3 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 1 14
34 Odusipe, Akeem * 23 3-6 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 0 10
02 Jackson, Bryce * 32 2-7 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 9
22 Hobbs, Jacob * 28 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 3 3 3 0 1 4
13 Crump, KJ 21 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 6
04 Funderburk, Kobe 8 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
01 Printup, TJ 18 2-2 0-0 1-3 2-5 7 2 0 0 2 1 5
21 Pourciau, Travis 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 0 2 2 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 11-28 12-17 11-28 39 19 12 12 6 4 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 5-14   35.71% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 12-25   48.00% 6-14   42.86% 10-13   76.92%
Total 25-53   47.2% 11-28   39.3% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Pourciau, Travis Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
04:57



1st Half Box Score
Newberry 28

Tusculum 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lovorn,James 16 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Cusaac,Booker 8 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
2 Byrd,Caleb 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
1 Joseph,Malik 17 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Johnson,Jalen 15 0-3 0-2 0-2 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Downs,Drake 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
12 Sheppard,Devario 9 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
0 Taylor,Bobby 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
30 Hawkins,Shane 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Thompson,AJ 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 1-9 9-12 7-11 18 5 4 4 0 4 28
34.6% 11.1% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Morris, Josiah 9 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 2 0 8
12 Jordan, Connor 17 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
34 Odusipe, Akeem 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Jackson, Bryce 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 Hobbs, Jacob 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 1 4
13 Crump, KJ 13 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
4 Funderburk, Kobe 3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Printup, TJ 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Pourciau, Travis 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 5-14 2-4 6-12 18 9 7 7 4 2 33
46.4% 35.7% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Newberry 34

Tusculum 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lovorn,James 17 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
5 Cusaac,Booker 6 3-7 0-0 1-1 5-0 5 1 0 1 0 0 7
2 Byrd,Caleb 16 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
1 Joseph,Malik 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Johnson,Jalen 13 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Downs,Drake 14 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 0 8
12 Sheppard,Devario 9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Taylor,Bobby 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
30 Hawkins,Shane 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Thompson,AJ 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-36 3-16 7-10 11-8 19 8 5 3 1 2 34
33.3% 18.8% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Morris, Josiah 13 2-6 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
12 Jordan, Connor 15 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
34 Odusipe, Akeem 13 2-2 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
2 Jackson, Bryce 17 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
22 Hobbs, Jacob 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Crump, KJ 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
4 Funderburk, Kobe 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Printup, TJ 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 2 1 3
21 Pourciau, Travis 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 6-14 10-13 5-16 21 10 5 5 2 2 40
48.0% 42.9% 76.9%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
FOUL  by JOSEPH,MALIK 19:46
FOUL  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 19:36

19:36 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by JORDAN,CONNOR
19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by JORDAN,CONNOR
19:36 MISS FT by JORDAN,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint) 19:18 2-2
ASSIST  by CUSAAC,BOOKER --

18:59 MISS LAYUP by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JACOB

18:51 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CUSAAC,BOOKER 18:30 4-4

18:03 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BYRD,CALEB 17:39

17:38 STEAL  by JORDAN,CONNOR

17:35 4-6 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK 17:11
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --

17:08 FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSIAH
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB
16:36 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by CUSAAC,BOOKER 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRYCE
16:05 TURNOVER  by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

STEAL  by JOSEPH,MALIK 16:04
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 15:49
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 15:49
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB(in the paint) 15:46 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by LOVORN,JAMES --

15:27 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ODUSIPE,AKEEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK 15:05
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN --

15:02 FOUL  by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JALEN 15:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JALEN 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRYCE
14:30 MISS LAYUP by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JOSIAH
13:56 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRYCE

SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 13:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 13:56

13:56 SUB IN by PRINTUP,TJ
13:56 SUB IN by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
13:56 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB
13:56 SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB 13:44
13:44 BLOCK  by MORRIS,JOSIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE 13:34

13:34 BLOCK  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JOSIAH

SUB IN by HAWKINS,SHANE 13:20
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AJ 13:20
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BOBBY 13:20
SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES 13:20
SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB 13:20
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK 13:20

13:16 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PRINTUP,TJ

13:11 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PRINTUP,TJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 13:11

13:11 MISS FT by PRINTUP,TJ
REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE --

13:11 SUB IN by CRUMP,KJ
13:11 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRYCE
13:00 FOUL  by PRINTUP,TJ

GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 13:00 7-13 H 6
GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 13:00 8-13 H 5

12:38 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ
-- REBOUND OFF by POURCIAU,TRAVIS

FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE 12:34
12:34 SUB IN by HOBBS,JACOB
12:34 SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
12:34 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH
12:34 SUB OUT by JORDAN,CONNOR
12:21 FOUL  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
12:21 TURNOVER  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,AJ 12:12
11:43 MISS LAYUP by POURCIAU,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,BOBBY 11:32 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by DOWNS,DRAKE --

11:09 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 10:53 12-16 H 4
10:31 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK 10:31
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,SHANE 10:31

10:23 12-18 H 6 GOOD DUNK by HOBBS,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRUMP,KJ

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK 09:52
REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
GOOD TIPIN by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 09:49 14-18 H 4

09:37 MISS 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JACOB

09:18 MISS LAYUP by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,JACOB

09:13 TURNOVER  by CRUMP,KJ
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 09:13
SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES 09:13
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AJ 09:13
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 09:13

09:13 SUB IN by JORDAN,CONNOR
09:13 SUB OUT by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
08:56 FOUL  by PRINTUP,TJ
08:56 SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
08:56 SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSIAH
08:56 SUB OUT by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
08:56 SUB OUT by PRINTUP,TJ

FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE 08:52
TURNOVER  by DOWNS,DRAKE 08:52



08:33 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,JACOB
STEAL  by TAYLOR,BOBBY 08:32
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB
08:06 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER 08:04
SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE 08:04
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN 07:47

07:47 BLOCK  by MORRIS,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

07:36 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBS,JACOB(in the paint)
07:17 FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSIAH

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 07:17
GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 07:17 15-20 H 5
GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 07:17 16-20 H 4
SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB 07:17
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BOBBY 07:17

07:17 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRYCE
07:17 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH
06:50 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
06:44 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
06:35 FOUL  by JACKSON,BRYCE

GOOD FT by LOVORN,JAMES 06:35 17-20 H 3
GOOD FT by LOVORN,JAMES 06:35 18-20 H 2

06:09 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 05:59

05:58 STEAL  by HOBBS,JACOB
05:46 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRYCE

-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 05:21 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by CUSAAC,BOOKER --

05:03 MISS LAYUP by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
REBOUND DEF by LOVORN,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CONNOR
04:44 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,CONNOR

STEAL  by BYRD,CALEB 04:43
04:40 FOUL  by HOBBS,JACOB

GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 04:40 22-23 H 1
MISS FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 04:39
SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
04:39 SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
04:15 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB

03:43 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,JACOB
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:42
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB
02:44 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 02:33 24-25 H 1



02:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 24-28 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK 01:42
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO(in the paint) 01:25 26-28 H 2

01:06 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by POURCIAU,TRAVIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CONNOR
00:32 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

REBOUND DEF by LOVORN,JAMES --
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 00:22
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 00:22

00:17 FOUL  by HOBBS,JACOB
GOOD FT by DOWNS,DRAKE 00:17 27-30 H 3
GOOD FT by DOWNS,DRAKE 00:17 28-30 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 00:17
SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER 00:17
SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE 00:17
SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSIAH
00:17 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB
00:01 28-33 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH

-- ASSIST  by CRUMP,KJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tusculum
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 19:49
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
MISS LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB
19:30 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint) 19:11 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by LOVORN,JAMES --

18:37 30-35 H 5 GOOD DUNK by ODUSIPE,AKEEM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER 18:08
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK(in the paint) 18:05 32-35 H 3
FOUL  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 17:36

17:36 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE
17:36 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER 17:15
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
GOOD TIPIN by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint) 17:13 34-37 H 3

16:53 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,MALIK 16:39
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CONNOR
16:22 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:20 FOUL  by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 16:20
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 16:20
SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 16:20
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK 16:20

16:07 FOUL  by JORDAN,CONNOR



MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 16:04
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,JACOB
15:54 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,JACOB

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 15:54
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,CALEB 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JOSIAH
15:40 MISS LAYUP by HOBBS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LOVORN,JAMES --
15:33 FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB 15:33 35-40 H 5
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB 15:33 36-40 H 4
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BOBBY 15:33
SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB 15:33

15:33 SUB IN by PRINTUP,TJ
15:33 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH

FOUL  by TAYLOR,BOBBY 15:04
15:01 TURNOVER  by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

14:40 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,CONNOR
14:14 FOUL  by HOBBS,JACOB

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,BOBBY 14:11
14:09 STEAL  by PRINTUP,TJ

FOUL  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 14:09
14:09 MISS FT by PRINTUP,TJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:09 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by PRINTUP,TJ

SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB 14:09
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BOBBY 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by CRUMP,KJ
14:09 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 13:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINTUP,TJ

13:38 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ODUSIPE,AKEEM(in the paint)
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JALEN --

13:38 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:38
GOOD 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 13:17 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by DOWNS,DRAKE --

12:58 39-49 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRYCE(in the paint)
SUB IN by HAWKINS,SHANE 12:41
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 12:41
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,CALEB 12:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
12:00 39-52 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 11:34 41-52 H 11

11:11 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK --

11:03 FOUL  by CRUMP,KJ
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 11:03
GOOD FT by BYRD,CALEB 11:03 42-52 H 10
MISS FT by BYRD,CALEB 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AJ 11:03
SUB OUT by LOVORN,JAMES 11:03

11:03 SUB IN by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
11:03 SUB IN by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
11:03 SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
11:03 SUB OUT by JORDAN,CONNOR



10:33 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,MALIK 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINTUP,TJ
09:59 MISS 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE

BLOCK  by DOWNS,DRAKE 09:59
-- REBOUND OFF by PRINTUP,TJ

09:53 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PRINTUP,TJ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,SHANE 09:34

09:34 BLOCK  by PRINTUP,TJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:26 FOUL  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,SHANE 09:26 43-54 H 11
MISS FT by HAWKINS,SHANE 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINTUP,TJ
09:26 SUB IN by MORRIS,JOSIAH
09:26 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRYCE
08:57 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
08:55 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by POURCIAU,TRAVIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AJ 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JOSIAH

08:14 43-59 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
-- ASSIST  by CRUMP,KJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 08:09
SUB IN by LOVORN,JAMES 08:09
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,SHANE 08:09
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AJ 08:09
MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINTUP,TJ
07:30 TURNOVER  by CRUMP,KJ

STEAL  by JOSEPH,MALIK 07:29
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 07:23
REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(in the paint) 07:20 45-59 H 14

06:57 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINTUP,TJ
06:32 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,KJ

-- REBOUND OFF by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
06:27 MISS 3PTR by FUNDERBURK,KOBE

-- REBOUND OFF by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
06:22 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 06:17
SUB IN by CUSAAC,BOOKER 06:17
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MALIK 06:17
SUB OUT by DOWNS,DRAKE 06:17

06:09 FOUL  by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
MISS FT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 06:09
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN --

06:09 SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
06:09 SUB IN by HOBBS,JACOB
06:09 SUB IN by JORDAN,CONNOR
06:09 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRYCE
06:09 SUB OUT by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
06:09 SUB OUT by CRUMP,KJ
06:09 SUB OUT by FUNDERBURK,KOBE
06:09 SUB OUT by PRINTUP,TJ

TURNOVER  by BYRD,CALEB 05:56



05:55 STEAL  by JACKSON,BRYCE
05:33 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:28 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,CONNOR

SUB IN by TAYLOR,BOBBY 05:28
SUB OUT by BYRD,CALEB 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
05:28 SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

STEAL  by TAYLOR,BOBBY 05:27
MISS JUMPER by CUSAAC,BOOKER 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRYCE
04:57 45-62 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH

-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,JACOB
TURNOVER  by CUSAAC,BOOKER 04:26

04:10 FOUL  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
04:10 TURNOVER  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
04:10 FOUL  by POURCIAU,TRAVIS
04:10 FOUL TECH by POURCIAU,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by LOVORN,JAMES 04:10 46-62 H 16
GOOD FT by LOVORN,JAMES 04:10 47-62 H 15

04:10 SUB IN by PRINTUP,TJ
04:10 SUB OUT by POURCIAU,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 04:00
REBOUND OFF by CUSAAC,BOOKER --
GOOD LAYUP by CUSAAC,BOOKER(in the paint) 03:55 49-62 H 13

03:55 FOUL  by MORRIS,JOSIAH
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 03:55
GOOD FT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 03:55 50-62 H 12
SUB IN by DOWNS,DRAKE 03:55
SUB OUT by CUSAAC,BOOKER 03:55

03:42 50-65 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 03:23 53-65 H 12
FOUL  by TAYLOR,BOBBY 03:06
SUB IN by BYRD,CALEB 03:06
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MALIK 03:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:06
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BOBBY 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
03:06 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACOB
02:59 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
MISS 3PTR by LOVORN,JAMES 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,CONNOR
FOUL  by JOSEPH,MALIK 02:27

02:27 MISS FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:27 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
GOOD JUMPER by LOVORN,JAMES(in the paint) 02:05 55-66 H 11

01:50 55-68 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,CONNOR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNS,DRAKE 01:27 57-68 H 11
ASSIST  by BYRD,CALEB --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 01:25
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 01:25
FOUL  by DOWNS,DRAKE 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by MORRIS,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by MORRIS,JOSIAH
01:12 SUB IN by HOBBS,JACOB
01:12 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by LOVORN,JAMES 01:01



-- REBOUND DEF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
FOUL  by LOVORN,JAMES 00:32

00:32 57-70 H 13 GOOD FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
00:32 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,DRAKE 00:26
00:26 BLOCK  by PRINTUP,TJ

REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,DRAKE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN 00:23
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CALEB 00:17 60-71 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JALEN --
FOUL  by BYRD,CALEB 00:15

00:15 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE
00:15 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,DRAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:09 62-73 H 11


